HASTINGS

Centre Hastings

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRE HASTINGS

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Municipality of Centre Hastings Council proposes to pass a by-law at the **February 5**th, **2025**, Planning Meeting of Council at 2pm in the Council Chambers at 7 Furnace Street, Madoc, to permanently close and convey a portion of a road allowance.

The subject Road Allowance is located at Concession 14, between Lots 18 & 19 (in close proximity to Pine Point Lane), in the Municipality of Centre Hastings, County of Hastings. (See Site Map below).

Additional information and material relating to the proposed closure is available for inspection during regular business hours at the municipal office, 7 Furnace Street, Madoc.

Please submit comments to the undersigned on or before February 5th, 2025 at noon.

Dated at the Municipality of Centre Hastings this 22nd day of January, 2025.

Hannah Praisley, Community & Development Services Manager/Deputy Clerk Municipality of Centre Hastings
7 Furnace St., P.O. Box 900
Madoc, ON K0K 2K0 613-473-4030
hpraisley@centrehastings.com

Key Map

Close and Convey Road Allowance

